HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

|

-”ct,u
O SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
{717) 389-5622 COURT HOUSE - P.G. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
’ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (FT7) 704-6300

FAX: (717} F84-0257

June 1, 1998

Federman and Phelan 1156-CY-1997
Suite 900 Federal Home Loan Mort. Co.
Two Penn Center Plaza ¥S

Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799 Paul C. & Kimberly A. BOGART

Dear Sir/Madam:

Recently the distribution of funds from the Sheriff's Sale on Paul C.
and Kimberly A, BOGART was concluded by distribution. However, the local
Tax Colltector failed to notify this office, that the 1998 Taxes were paid.
Thus there was the amount of taxes paid to the Tax Collector, that should
have been paid to Federman and Phelan, as they put up the advance monies.
Enclosed you will find a check number 10850, in the amount of $105.59.
Should there be any questions, feel free to contact me,

Sincerel

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr,
Sheriff



FEDERMAN AND PHELANW
Sulte 900
Two Penn Center FPlaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Tele: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215~563-55%34

Office of the Sheriff
Columblia County Courthouse
3% West Maln Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BOGART,Paul & Kimbeorly
RD#2, Box 139-p
Orangeville,PA 17835%
N2.1156-CV-1997

Gentlemen:

I hereby as=lgn my bid on the ahove captioned property which
was Knocked-down to me as "attorney-on-the-writ", to FEDERAL HOME
FOAN MORTGAGE CORFORATION, Foreclosure Unit, Mail Stop 61, BP.O. Box
5000, Vienna VA 22183-5000.

Enclosed please find two Statements of Value,and two stamped
self-addressoed cnvelopes {or yvour convoenienoo.

Yolur cooperation in this matter would he appreciated.

Edna Houston/for
Federman and Phelan



AEV-IBJ EX [&-70 :
[an>a) ) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

C. ? - Stara Tax Pzid
Ak | REALTY TRANSFER TAX |

dock Mumzer t

COmMONWEALTH OF PENMSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF RSVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Memier
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES j
DEFT. 280403 - . Date Aacsraed
HARRUSBURG, FA 17128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions ; o

Comp]efe ecch saction and file in duplicsie with Recarzer of Deeds when (1] the full valvelconsideration is not set forthi int te deed, {Z) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, ar (3} o tax exemziicn is daimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the tronsfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: [11 fomily reiationship or (2] public utility = semem If more space is needed, attach cdditicnal shesfs).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Telaphane NumZer:

Maome
FRANX FEDERMAN, ESQ. SJITE 900 Acea Cade (215 ) 563-7000
Street Address Ciry Stote Zip Cada
Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19102
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Decumant
Grantor{s)/Lessar(s) RRY. A OADARMEL - Sher i f %ranree{s]iLassea{s]
office of DRABRYnBy;ERADARIE FEDERAL HOMELOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Street AddressColumbia County Cour —house Street Address PFPORECLOSURE UNIT
35 West Main Street Mail Stop 61, P.0O. Box 5000
City Srora Zio Cade Ciry State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Vieana . VA 22183-5000
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Strest Aadress Ciry, Township, Barough
Rd #2, Box 189-P, Orangeville, PA 17859 Township of Fishing Creek
County Seaz 2 Districr iTux Parcel Numzer
COLUMBIA Fishing Creek ; $15-12—-17-03
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actuci Cosn Coasideration 2. T —ar Cansideration JERAETEN Czagizzratien
$40,000.00 < ~0- = $40,000.00
4. Caunty Assessad Yalye &, Zz=men Level Ratia Facrar &, Fair Mercar Joie
$19,377.00 x 2.57 . = $49,798.89

E EXEMPTION DATA

la, Amoun: =7 Exemption Cigimed 15 Farcantoge of Interest Canveyad

i
! .
100% [ 100%

2. Check Appropriate Bax Below for Exemption Jicimed

D Wil or intestate suczassion . __
{Nama of Deceasnt) |Extize Sie Numoe)

[ Transfer to Industricl Development Agency.
[} Transter to a trust. {Attach complete capy &f wust agreement identifying all beneficiaries )
[ ] froasfer hetween principal and cgent. {Attcs: complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

] Transfers to the Commonwedith, the United S:=res and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnazicn or in liey of condemnation.

(If candemnction or in lieu of condemnatian, zwcch copy of resclution. )
626 983

, Page Number

Transéer from mortgagor to a holder of g mergoge in default. Mortgage Book Number
Cerrective or confirmatory deed. [Attach corziete copy of the prior deed being correcied or confirmed.}

Stetutory corporate consalidefion, merger or Sivision. (Attach copy of articles))

Transfer to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGA!

00O

i Other [Please explain exemption caimed, if other than listed above.}

CORPORATION is Exempt Pursuant to Sec. #91.193 (wv) {1} (b) of th ka

Realty Transfer Tax Regulations. Thi gency
Under panalfles of law, | declare that | have exc Sichamenf, inglbding fiying inforpation, and to the best of my knowladge
and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
Signature of Correspondent or Responsitle Party l
FRANK VWWED ' 7 . C;" [ Y

FAILURE TC COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT [N THE RECORDER’S REFU AL
TO RECCORD THE DEED.




REV-183 EX (APoy . _ RECORDER'S USE ONLY
ﬁg;;g;& . Stota Tox Paid ]
oS REALTY TRANSFER TAX Py

COMMORWEATH OF BEMNNSYLVAMIA
DEPARUMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Numesr
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES -
DEPT. 280603 ] =
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Dote Retarsed

Complete each section and file in duplicute with Recsrzar of Deads when {1) the Full valuelconsideration is not set farth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemc:icn is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or (2} public utility 2zsement. If maore space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Tetephone Numker:

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ. SIITE 900 Arsa Code (215 | 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Coda

Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19102
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(sj/Lassor(s) RRY. A ADARMEI Sherif %rcntee{s}!Lessee{s]

Office of gﬁe ghei‘i%@ =" FEDERAL HOMELOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Street AddressCoJumbia County Courthouse Street Address FORECLOSURE UNIT

35 West Main Street Mail Stop 61, P.0O. Box 5000
City State Lip Coda City Srare Zip Cods

Bloomsburg PA 17815 Vienna VA 22183-5000
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Baraugh

Rd #2, Box 189-P, Orangeville, PA 17859 Township of Fishing Creek

County i Scac i District Tax Paresi Numger

COLUMBIA Flshing Creek #$15-12——17-03
D VALUATION DATA
1. Adual Ca:n Consideration 2. Comer Censideration 3. Tetel Cznsizaration

$40,000.00 + -0~ =__$40,000.00
4, County Assessad Yalue 5, Czmmon level Ratic Foctor &, Fair Mareer falue

$19,377.00 X 2.57 = _$49,798.89
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 15, “arcentege of Interest Conveyad

100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Wiil or intestate succession

iName of Decadant) {Exicte Sie Numoer)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. (Aftach complete copy of rust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Tronsfer between principal and agent. {Attcc: complete copy of agencyfstraw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonweaith, the United $:ates and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnaticn or in fieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation ar in lisu of condemnation, =ttach copy of resolution.)

626 ,
Transfer from martgagor to a holder of o mergage in default. Mortgage Book Number ., Page Numnar.__g._gi__ .

Cerrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach czrzlete copy of the priar deed being corrected ar confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or Zivision. (Attach copy of articles.)

Transfer to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAG

D00 ooo>™

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if cther than listed above.)

CORPORATION is Exempt Pursuant to Sec. #91.193 (v) (1} (b) of the Pennsylvania
Realty Transfer Tax Regulations. Thisiis a Governmen{ Agency

o
Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examine is Statemant, inciyiding acc
and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signoturs of Correspundent or Responsibla Party

FRANK FEDE

FAILURE TQ COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.




SHERIFF'S SALE

REAL ESTATE

FINAL COST SHEET

\ L { I’}w L s VS )» : .-/r’d' L 4 IT’D“}
NO. Al e £.0.  No. Mo v J.D.
DATE OF SALE: _ ~~/ '/~

! oy 00
BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) s A0 bOD

[
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ SO0, —
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ ~(> ~
MISC. COSTS $ -'S::\_:z)?_%t/(’/
’ -, 3
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE s [l e Y

PURCHASER(S) : ) - ( .LU T En\"‘ eyt \Cp

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) ON DEED:

£ : . : =
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : Z‘{‘%Q D Jl/”;:;/»é//

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

TOTAL DUE
LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS

5

J¢2c 1y
Qoo, —

748,7Y/




REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF*®S SALE——CUST SHEET

1}‘-'"1"“!;. if'!.ﬁé b f;,‘.f.‘i'":?.""} _O"f; 'f[; —_— [ ors { (\ ﬁ :Lu fopvin, /r??"‘ i
NO. Z{n 3 27 kLD, NO. J{<54 97/ J.D. DATE OF SALE,Z_LL‘MHME OF SALE |00 o
DOCKET AND RETURN 3 )<f FE
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 71 =
LEVY (PER PARCEL) P

MAILING COSTS

AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE {PLUS NEWSPAPER)
MILEAGE .

POSTING HAMDBILLS

CRYING?AUJOURN SALE (EACH SALL)
SHERIFF'S DEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM

DISTRIBUTION FORM

QTHER ' \};Bir-

Lor Oufibhe by

S lmae SeT TOTAL..oveo.... 0D

PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES XA{“MHV@Q&

PROTHONUTARY (NOTARY)
RECCRDER OF DLEDS

UTHER

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BOROUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19__ {05, S
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 $

DELINQUENI TAXES, T9___, Y9__ $_C oo
T TUTAL .« et e F 116, 59
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNTCIPAL 19 g )
WATER--MUNICIPAL 19 S .
TOTAL. ivei e, - ~
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE IREASURER (TRAINING FEE)
TOTAL. © vt e “0,°°
MISCELLANEQOUS % L

TOTAL COSTS (OPEN BID).......




b e CE——

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREA.U
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date L8708 ,
L
OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
i Do 4 aay Tra, ra
Aanr =, L2/, ¢ ey

funor Booapry SNy
T Naney
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

LU He

A . Township
PARCEL NUMBER A N NN _r’_*r_‘*_fuﬂﬂgis;@._'r:__ Borough
City:
YEAR TOTAL
— TOTAl

The above figures represent the amou

nt(s) due during the month of
SOV S ey

—_— .

This is to certity that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

tioned property as of December 31, oy
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

the above men

Requested by: !farr Roaddmiel . Spapg Ff

O g

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX'CLAIM BUREAL
E - $5.00 R

Per Parce]



FROM @ FEDERMAN 2 PHELRH PHOME HO, @ 215 TSR3 7225 F&1

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900

Frank Federman Twer Penn Center Plaza Meodia Oflice
Lawrence T. Phelap** Philudelphia, PA 19102-1799 643 North Heilbron
Harold N. Kapian* {215) 562-7000 Media, PA 19063
Peter O, Cilio Telecopier # (215) 563-5534 (610) 8916744
Leslie E. Puida* Bankruptcy Telecopier # (215) S68-7616
Francis S. Hallinan™ Mew lersey Office
Puniel G. Schmieg Suite 505
Thomas M. Federmun® Sentry Office Plaza
Michele M. Bradford 216 Huddon Avenue
Rosgmrie Diamond> Westmont, New Jersey OB108
Daniclls C, Tribwiani* (609) ¥58.5115
Lisa D. Blankenburg* Telecopier # (R09) 248.94672
Daniel J. Hach
“Admirted In PA and NI THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT
*ddmitted in PA and NY TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO

—eawyemre HEREIN ANUD ANY INFORMATION ORTAINED
Administrator FROM YOir WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPUSE

Donuid F. Goodman

TELEFAX COMMUNICATION

DATE: anua 5, 1g9s8 FAX #: 717-784-0257
CcO; Columpbia County FROM: Chris Stears

TO: Real Estate Sales

NUMBFR OF PAGES (Including Cover) 3

SUBJECT: Bpgart #£1156-CV-1997

REMARKS: Pleage be advised that the above referenced matter went
to Sherjff's Sale on December 11, 1997. However, a Chapter 13
Bankruptcy was filed prior to the sale without ocur knowledge.

Please gee the letrter, following this cover page, requesting a
stay of the Sheriff's Sale. If vou have any gquestions, please

do_not hesjitate to contact this office.

Thank vou

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THMIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE
OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO TBE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TRAT
ANY DISEEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION QR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS NEITHER ALLOWED NOR
INTENDED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US
BY TELEPHONE AT THE ABOVE NUMBER, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS
VIR THE U.8. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK You.



Frank Federman
Lawrence T, Phelan®*
Harold N. Kaplan*
Peter C. Cilio

Leslie E. Puida*
Francis §. Hallinan®*
Daniel G. Schmicg
Thomas M. Federman®
Michele M. Bradford
Rosemarie Diamond*
Danielle C. Tribuiani*
Lisa D. Blankenburg®*
Daniel J. Hoch

*ddmitted in PA and NJ
** Admitted in PA and NY

Administrator
Donald E. Goodman

January 5, 1998

Memorandum

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza Media Office
Phitadelphia, PA 19102-1799 643 North Heilbron
(215) 563-7000 Media, PA 19063
Telecopier # (215) 563-5534 (610) 891-6744

Bankruptcy Telecopier # (215) 568-7616
New Jersey Office
Suite 505
Sentry Office Plaza
216 Haddon Avenue
Westmont, New Jersey 08108
(609) 858-5115
Telecopier # (609) 858-9462

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TOQ YOU IN AN ATTEMPT
TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO
HEREIN AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

To: Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Dept.

Re: No. 1156-CV-1997
Paul C. Bogart
Kimberly A. Bogart
RD #2, Box 189-P
Orangeville, PA 17859

Please STLY the Sheriff's Sale relative to the above captioned
matter which was held December 11, 1997.

A Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Petition has been filed.

Yours truly,

Chris Stears for

Federman and Phelan

/cs

cc: Ocwen Federal Bank
Attn: Foreclosure Department
Loan No: 2867672



CRM B9A United States Bankruptcy Court NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT CASE UNDER CHAPTER 7 OF THE

2/94 MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA BANKRUPTCY CODE, MEETING ... CREDITORS, AND FIXING OF DATES
. Case Number: 97-03703JJT-5 {Individual or Joint Debtor No Asset Case}
1 re (Name of Debtor) Address of Debtor Soc. Sec./Tax 1D Nos.
JIOGART, PAUL C RD 2 BOX 18aP SSN:180-66-9958
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 EIN:NA
RD 2 BOX 189P
IOGART, KIMBERLY A ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 S8N:180-68-5222
Cate Filed EIN:NA
December 9, 1997
ddressee: Xddrass of the Clerk of ihe Bankrupicy Lour
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN ' 2!1; ; gﬂax"?ﬁennslg-s-‘&mrthouse
1 Oty ain Stree
TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA o o Main Street
jame and Address of Attorney for Debtor Name and Address of Trustee
[ OBERT SPIELMAN, ESQ ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR, ESQ
9 EAST MAIN STREET Tetephone Number | 108 N WASHINGTON AVE Telephone Number
}LOOMSBUHG. PA 17815 {71 z! 784-7942 SCRANTON, FA 18503 {717} 341-3240

DATE, TIME, AND LOCATION OF MEETING OF CREDITCRS
January 22, 19498, 10:30 A M., Genetli Hotel, Redwood Roam, 77 East Market St., Wilkes-Barre, PA.

DISCHARGE OF DEBTS
March 23. 1988. is the Deadline to File a Comptaint Objecting to
the Discharge of thae Dabtor or to Dstermine Dischargeability of Certain Types of Debts,

-

T THiS TIME THERE APPEAR TO BE NC ASSETS AVAILABLE FROM WHICH PAYMENT MAY BE MADE TO UNSECURED CREDITORS. DO NOT
ILE A PROOF OF CLAIM UNTIL YOU RECEIVE NOTICE TO DO SO.

OMMENCEMENT OF CASE. A peiition for liquidation under chapter 7 of the Bankruptey Code has been filed in this court by or against the
erson or perscns named above as the debtor. and an order for refief has bé§n entered. You will not receive notice of all documents filed in this
ase. Ali documents filed with the count, including lists of the debtor's property, debts, and propenty claimed as exempt are available for |nspec11cm
t the office of the clerk of the bankruptey court.

§
REDITORS MAY NOT TAKE CERTAIN ACTIONS. A creditor is anyone to whom the debtor owes maney or property. Under the Bankruptey
oda, the debtor is granted certain protection against creditors, Common examples of prohibited actions by creditors are contacting the debter to
emand repayment, taking action against the debtor to collect money owed o creditors or to take property of the debtor, and starting or continuing
rectosure actions, repossessions, ot wage deductions. if unauthorized actions are taken by a crediter against a debtor, the court may penalize
at craditor. A creditor who is considering taking action against the debtor or the propetty of the debtor should review §362 of the Bankruptey
ode and may wish to seek legal advice. The staff of the clerk of the bank -ig court is not permitted to give legal advice.

IEETING OF CREDITORS. The dabtor {both husband and wife in a jOtnt case aqulred to appear at the mesting of creditors on the date and at
va piace set forth above for the purpose of being examined under cath. Attendance by creditors at the meeting is welcomad, but not required. At
e meeting, the creditors may slect a trustes other than the one named above. elect a committes of creditors, examine the debtor, and transact
ich othar business as may properiy come before the meetlng The meeting may be continued or adjournad from time to time by notice at the
ieeting, without further written notica to ¢reditors.

QUIDATION OF THE DEBTORS PROPERTY. The trustee will coilect the debtor's property and turn any that is not exempt into money. At this time,
owever, it appears from the schedules of the debtor that there are no assets from which any distribution can be paid to crediters. f at a later date
appears that there are assets from which a distribution may be paid, the ¢reditors will be notified and given an opportunity to file claims,

XEMPT PROPERATY. Under state and federai law, the debtor is permitted to keep certain money or property as exempt. If a creditor betieves
at an sxemption of money or property is not authorized by law, the creditor may file an objection. An objection must be filed not later than 30

B TR TV R YUY P S J S [ F
Sy & Andi e SONSIUSID O e NSTUNG of sreditcrs.

ISCHARGE OF DEBTS. The debtor is seeking a discharge of dabis. A discharge means that certain debts are made unenforceable against the
sbtor personally, Creditors whose claims against the debtor are discharged may never take action against the debtor to collect the discharged
abts. f a creditor believes that the debtor should not receive any discharge of debts under §727 of the Bankruptey Code or that a debt owed to

& credites is not dischargeable under §523(a) {2}, (4), (B}, or (15) of the Bankruptcy Code, timely action must be taken in the barnkruptcy cournt by
e deadline set forth above in the box labeled *Discharge of Dabts.* Creditors considering taking such action may wish to seek legal advice.

FFECTIVE JULY 4. 1985 ALL CASES MATTERS AND PROCEEDINGS PENDING OR THEREAFTER FILED IN THE WILKES-BARRE DIVISION SHALL
E GOVERNED BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE BANKRUPTCY PRACTICE CRDER & FORMS FOR THE NORTHERN TiER OF THE MIODLE

ISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA ["B.P.O" AS AMENDED.

D ORDER COPIES QF DOCUMENTS, SEND WRITTEN REQUESTS TO CLERK'S OFFICE AT ABOVE ADDRESS.

DO NOT FILE A PROCF OF CLAIM UNLESS YOU RECEIVE A COURT NOTICE TO DO 50

or the Court: Margaret Smith December 17, 1897
Clerk of the Bankruptey Court Date

9067928



oo Lladn kbl 11 .U% I'AsA SiId90a%D7 0 FRiBRRAAN & FHELAN

FEDERMAM AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, P& 19102
Tele:; 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BOGART,Faul & Kimberly
RD#2, Box 189-p
orangevillie,PA 17859
No.1156-CV-1297

Gentlemen:

I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property which
was knocked-down to me ag "attorney-on-the-writ"™, to FEDERAL HOME
LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Foreclosure Unit, Mail Stop 61, P.C. Box
5000, Vienna VA 22183-5000.

Enclosed please find two Statements of Value,and two stamped
self-addressed envelopes for your convenience,

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

na Houston/for
Federman and Phelan

PMAY-21-1998 11:39 2155634576 95%

g 003



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 {717) 784-6300
(717) 784-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 784-0257

‘ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

First Union Mortgage Corp. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF °

Vs, No. 1156 CD Term,19_97
Kimberly A. Bogart wRIT of Execution--Mortgage Foreclossure
o . 26ED98
DEFENDANT ‘ 1SSUED March 26, 1993
NOW March 30, 19 g8 | Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
High Sheritf of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Luzerne County

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plam iff.
PR
k\ ra ot
Hayrry A Roacdarmal \ S\SK v

5]
Defendants alleged address is 200 Redcoat Lane, Ashley, PA .
N )

Sheriff, ColumbACOLmty Pennsylvama o

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOw, _MONDAY, APRTIL 27 19 98 at 7:45 o'clock _P- M, served the

within WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF§p0n KTMBERLY A BOGART

Check No. 10707, for %31.00 advance costs;

SALE
at ___ 203 REDCOAT LANE, ASHLEY _ by handing to
CYNTHIA JENKINS, HER MOTHER = a true and attested copy of the
original e and made known to HER . the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me So Ans .

e ‘;1'; 4
this . . 18T ( 7‘4 %“”a/&q&iﬂ
day of . - 19 98 N

¢ % §; M {f':,/ o gheriff

No tary PLIb|IC‘ BY: _ L 5

o Deputy Sheriff

T - 19, ., See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

_ ) County. Pe lvania, a ade a part of this return
F
So Angwer X é i é ¢
TNA

p‘ - —— e

Ea
Ao ;‘___...-,.\_

De‘puty Shéﬂff



2. [ Restricted Dalivery

1. 4 Addresses's Address
Consult postmastar for fae.

n\Write "Ralum Receipt Requested” on the mailpisce below the arlicle numbar.
aThe Retum Receipt will show 10 whom the article was deliverad and the date

8 Antach this form 1o the front of the mailpiace, or on tha back if space doas not

£
5
¥

= e YENULCH: . .
i . o B wComplete items 1 and/or ~ *or additional services. {
(‘q E g s '8 % @ EComplets iterns 3, Mwa | ; . }oiTllos;iijhat?w’rg:: i(‘;grtgﬁ
M g 2 8 L |8 8 & sPrintyourname andade. . -on tha raverse of this form so that wa can retum this axtra te ZG —9
8 L d 1o you. .
N E\ ; E T §_ E:_:: 2 = Afiach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not 1. w Addressee's Address
[ [ 2 it.
= 2 @ lsvar;;:‘ “Retum Reteipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
r“ .3 = @ £ =The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date
N g S 0- & delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
. < n
f\\ 5 @ % 7§ 3. Aricle Addressed to: 4a, Article Number .
% ) g g IIUIIJ.?)LJUIEJ, U PR TRVEV 23?? -2'27 S’?g
@ g o . -
£ sz [5% 8  Comonwealth of Pennsylvania 4b. Service Type
ZCIFE= 82 |[oq Department of Revenue . L1 Registered FI Certified
2MIE2E%ls |83 £ Bureau of Campliarce ' 0 Express Mai O Insured
g |z 2 232 [5: 2 Clearance Support Section Dept. 280946| |G Retum Roceiptior Merhandso 0 COD
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HARRY A. ROADARMIEL, JR.

R

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300

FAX: (717} 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

Frank Federman OF DENNA
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 g}rsf Inion Mortoace Coyn.,
Philadelvhia, PA 19102 .

NN, 26EDOS

Paul C. Kimberiy A. Boaart
WRIT OF EXECUTION €D 1156-97

SERVICE ON Kimberiy A. Boaart 3

ON Roril 27, 1993 AT 7:45PM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A
Mother--Cynthia Jenkins for

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 1AS SERVED ON°  Kimberly A. Bogart
_ Penna.
AT 203 Redcoat Lane, Ashley, Luzerne C®Y DEPUTY SHERIFF

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID MRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Cynthia Jenkins
See attached copy of Affidavit of . Service from Luzerne County.

SO ANSHWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORC ME N Q Q
iy & s \ Q‘W o
THIS . pAvoOF S%E‘RI'FF R

19




FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

vs.

PAUL C. BOGART
KIMBERLY A. BOGART

NO. 1156-CV-1997

26£D 92

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

March 23, 1998
TO: PAUL C. BOGART
KIMBERLY A. BOGART
RD #2, BOX 18%-P
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO CCOLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATICN OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at RD #2, BOX 189—-F, ORANGEVILLE, PA
17859, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Npr, [ Z
!ﬁﬂlk' at 1£:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff lumbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$77.114.33 obtained hy FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the

mortgagee) against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

¥YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasconable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may alsc ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to cbtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND ¥YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling (215) 563-7000,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution o the mcne bid for
your house will be filed by the Sheriff on P vy Y, Té '
This schedule will state who will be receiving Ehat money The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong).are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after ﬁfﬂ%l! /Qq ?

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAFPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TIF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

FRED TRUMP, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land Situate in the Township of Fishingcreek, County of
Columbia and State of Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin coruer along the Westerly line of a 33 foot Township Public Road
leading from Jonestown to Asbury, and said iron pin being in line of lands of James Steiner;
THENCE along the lands of Steiner, South 13 degress West, 36.4 perches to a stone corner in line
of lands now or formerly of Lawson McHenry; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of
Lawson McHenry, North 10 degrees West 47.2 perches to a stone corner. in line of land of Tract
No. 2; thence along the line of land of Tract No. 2, North 68 degrees 15 minutes East, 7.2 perch w0
an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of the aforesaid Township Public Road; THENCE along
the Westerly line of the said Township Public Road South 37 degrees East 15.9 perch to an iron pin
corner, being the point and place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a two story frame
dwelling house. CONTAINING 2.5 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with Draft of Survey by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.,
dated October 19, 1967.

TAX PARCEL #13-12-17-03.

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Paul C. Bogart and Kimberly A. Bogart, husband
and wife by Deed from Paut Z. Bogart and Nancy A. Bogart, husband and wife dated 6/7/96,

recorded 6/7/96, in Record Book 626 page 979.



WRIT O™ "XECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FOREC™ ISURE)
?.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

-------- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

....... No. 1136 CV 1397 . ~Term 19y ED.
NO. rereerrerna j&fo ............. Term 19 4f ........ AD.
PAUL C. BOGART® NG < rereeee et e esemeoesaaaons st sme s e aeeeen Term 19 e ].0.

A A SRR EEEEETETETETTEE YRR AR A AL,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
EKTMBERLY A. BOGART e

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

[ —

Eommonwezlr.h af Peansylvania:

County of Columbia

T O THE SHERIEE OF e et e emmees e ssress taas e s COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisfy the judgment, iniaresi and cosis in ihe abose mzilar you ars direcied talevy upsa snd szl the following desceited srocersy [spenifeoziy
described property below):

S5EE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION
AAgond FE5S S0 ,{)../:{;
7
Az pppor s Qdﬂ&f@(‘é
¥ / 5.00 %p“"é
7 500

Amount Dye 3 17,114.33 _
Interest from 10/8/97 — SALE L SO
12.67 PER D
Teoal ¥ 1EM $ Plus costs
3% endorsed. W“Jwe)‘ \-*-—) m

(Clerk) Office of judicial Suppert, Colnmon Pleas Cour:

Dated 3{9\L,‘I lC?[F\ of County, Penna.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land Situate in the Township of Fishingcreek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of a 33 foot Township Public Road
leading from Jonestown to Asbury, and said iron pin being in line of lands of James Steiner:
THENCE along the lands of Steiner, South 13 degrees West, 36.4 perches to a stone corner in line
of lands now or formerly of Lawsor McHenry; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of
Lawson McHenry, North 10 degrees West 47.2 perches to a stone corner in line of land of Tract
No. 2; thence along the line of land of Tract No. 2, North 68 degrees 15 minutes East, 7.2 perch to
an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of the aforesaid Township Public Road; THENCE along
the Westerly line of the said Township Public Road South 37 degrees East 15.9 perch to an iromn pin
corner, being the point and place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a two story frame
dwelling house. CONTAINING 2.5 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with Draft of Survey by Howard Fetteroif, R.E.,
dated October 19, 1967.

TAX PARCEL #15-12-17-03.

RECORD OWNER

TTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Paul C. Bogart and Kimberly A. Bogart, husband
and wife by Deed from Paul Z. Bogart and Nancy A. Bogart, husband and wife dated 6/7/ 96,
recorded 6/7/96, in Record Book 626 page 979.
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DAL

March 371,

1948

Rig;

No.

First Union Mort. Corp.
1998

26 al

Dear Sir:

Please adverlise the enclosed SHERUFE SALE on the lollawing dates:

April 23,

[Fae

HIARRY

NS
b
'l’_.':‘ r

A. ROADARMIL,
'\‘.f\\ /1

J;W

Ly

JIR.

el

SHERITE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COVRE HOUNr
BLOOMSTURG, I'A

sherifl's sale Advertisiog Dates

10 ik,

- O

JOX 2o
17015

Lt week APTIY 2, 1998
2nd week _April 9, 1998 o
Anrﬂ 76 1998 o

Jrd week

Lreo ie

TN L
,./'u\é’ RN,
( : 2 b /
___________ - ) I,';I ; L) \r‘
/’ ar # ‘: ) : ....’
o / f '

DATE OF SALE:

weslidong.

e i)uliullv

v Paul C, . & Ktmberw A BGPART
1156

TEHOUR Flievn
1207) ZHa )b

1908 at 10:00AM

{n ry A JILLU'IIIL,‘ Ju,

hevi i



AN

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

& NN g
Q‘;tfg" \;\'\ {

1.‘7] - X ;-.‘I i
é 3 ,Ys" - -\ﬁi
I = [a:}@) Fealh
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE - COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 25 MOUR PHONE
(717) 38Y-5622 SHERIFF ' SLGAMEBUHALPACSPAYE QUTL INE (717) 764-6300
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT W el e R
DOCKET AND INDEX 1y
SET FILE FOLDER UP N i 2 .
CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ '
TMRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION /]

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ABORLESS o
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE 7
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT QF ILNc LIST
Sroo e % I~ - gy v e
CHECK FOR $82.00 -- Tor O L S

* [F ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FUR1HER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY 0 SEND ABD T TONAL INEO ‘ i ;
ﬁ‘%‘;} v -_. \:"J i -""l‘\ ’\”—
SET SALE DATE AND AOV. DATES AND POSTING DATES [ oy, %A phee J-17. Ak }*f,f,a;
Aiv %
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER 7

& SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE MO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATL

* MUST BE FILED WITIHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER 1T HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO QN DESCRIPTION {rcfer Lo previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS
BUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE QF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION-
PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEM HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ARIFAE T AMOALTYE ADLE CCORYCH IO VYET CMASTC oAby TKEED
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
#HONE COURT HOUSE - #. O. BOX 300

- 24 HOUR IHONE
(117) 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA* 17815

(717} 784-6300(- )
SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE COK'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER
A% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLALNATIONS

SEND HOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AT

SEND MOTICES TO FEDERAL AHD STATC TAX AUTH
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TQ S8A AUTHL

HANDBILLS

SEND COPLES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMEMT OFFICL

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S QFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY __
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATEL SfT
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
x BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

OREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE __ |
2057 PROPOSED SCHEOULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATL
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING 7O DATE -

» UEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WIIOM 1T HAT CONCERN
\QECORD SHERLFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
SREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO OE RECORDED
WIEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717) 7684-6300
{(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (T17) 784-0257

iIN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Ftrst Umon Mortgaqe Corp. ! OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
No. 1156 cD Term, 10 97

VE.

. , whIT of Execution--Mortgaae Foreclossure
Kimberly A. Bogart 26£098

DEFENDANT IsSsUED March 26, 1998

Now, ____areh 30, 49 % Warry A Roadarmel Jr.

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylivania, do hereby deputize the Sherift of Luzerne County.. .«

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the reguest and risk of the PIamT i
203 Redcoat Lane, Ashley, PA

Defendants alleged address is \\ \ \, S U
\\\\ky \j.\*ui\f luml[ o

Harry &. Roadarme
Check MNo. 10707, for $31.00 advance costs. Sheriff, Columbiz County Pcnnsylvama

./'

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, o 19 . .,at ... . o'clock M, served the
within . .. ST upon . e e
at D B by handing to

- a true and attested copy of the
ariginal . .. and made known to e~ the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this . R
dayof ... e Y9

Sheriff
NUl.ary Public  BY:

Depuly Sherift
19, ._.._ . _ ., Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

50 Answers,

Sheanff

Deputy Sheriff



FARRY A, ROADARMEL, JI.

~ YN
Syl

s fl-I \?'I};: V"pvr‘ .:';'r I'L
SHIRIEE OF COLUMUIA COQUNTY
RN CUURT HOYUSL - 10 Q, BOX Joy
1717 ] SR ML UMLBURG, A 1205

J89-5622

SRR N
712} Zibb-00nn

h 31, 1998
Dalke: March 3 ‘

r
u:i;uuu-u, [ e 1 )
et
.I.U_ P——

Camoiweal th of Penns i
Yivanig

Department, of Revenye

Bureau of Canpliance

Clearance Support Section $0546
__.I_-lz_\:\v\';(‘"'\rl'YV‘f oA 1719Q-fmﬁDept. 2

First Union Mortaaqe Corp. _ Paul C. and Kimberly A. BOGAPT
Re: ' .

Vo

Ho: T 26 of 1993 1p Ho: 1156 of _]99?“

JU

ear Sir:
Encloscd s o nolice of an upcouwing Sheriff's Sale, B you have any

clatms against Lhis proporty, nolily Lhils office ITMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.
Respectiully,

\A&LW Q \W Qe

Harry n.\@oadurmei, Jr,
sheriff of Colunbis County

A



FIARRY A, uo}\DARMEL, JR.

SR,

LA" Eh
‘u"”‘a;o r’fu" ﬂﬁ

SHERIFE OF COLUAMBIA COUNTY

PO COURE THOUST - 1o Q. BOX Ju : RTTTRVTRCTIIN
V7] RIS BLOUMMIURG, I'A 17015 (7070 7l i
389-5622 . ‘
March 31, 1998
Date: ’

To:
_1tty. Stephen Brandwene
—eputy Atty. General
—ollection Unit-4th & Walnut St.
farrisburg, PA 17120
o First Unign Mortﬁade Corp. ve Paul C. and Kimberly A. BOGAPT
Na: T 26 of 1993 | Mg: 1156 of 1997 Jo

Dear Sir:

tnctosed 15 o nolice of an upcowing Sheriffiy Sale, IF you have any

clatws against Lhis properly, nobtify this office IMMEDIATILY.

Please feel free Lo contacl we wilh any (uestions you may have.
Respectfully

Voo Ve

Harry A-\Roadarmel, Jre.
Sheriff of Columbig County




¢

FARKY AL

SHERIEYE

FEEIME
VLTI R I
389-5622
31, 1998

Dalo: March 3

I\O/\DAI{MLI

O COLUMISIA COUNTY
COU HUUNL - 1 €
BLOUQMSUURE, I'a

To: .
T TT)ffice of FLALLLR

——Jept. of Public Welfare

_>.0. BOX 8016

farrisburg, PA 17105

Hoe:

—

First Union Mortﬂade Corp. . and Kimberly A. BOGART

Mo © 26 of 1993

Dear Sir:

Liiclosed iy o nolice of

clatis agalnst his properly,

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh Ay Uestions you may have.

it upcoming Sherifiiyg ¢

nolaly Lhils office IMMEDIATI

Respuctiully,

\A% Y

adarmel,
sheciff of Columbia County

PR LRI AT T

U Lo

JU

Toyou have any

QAL
Jits



FIARRY A, ROADARMLL, JR

SR,

l“_.J \

u F );Q ,Jl’ "‘ ‘.n\.-

SN GF (_OLUI\\UL!\ COUNTY
LTSI CULIRY HOWSE - If. O WX Juu . : PUVLIGIE PIor s
(PR IR ERNAT 914 BEOHDMLBRG, A 1S [7 83 #0300

349-5622
March 31, 1998

Dale: ——
197 Small Business Administration i

20 N. Penna. Avenue N

Room 2327 J

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 |

First Unjon Mortaade Corp. yu “aul C. and Kimberly A. BOGART

Re: o v
Ho: T 26 of 1393 |p Hy: 1156 ol 1997 JU

Uddr Sirs:
Enclosed is a nolice ol an upcomioyg sherifrf's Sale,  If }ou have any
Claims agaiust Whis properly, noLify Lhis of fice IMMEDIATI FELY.
Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh ally questions you may have.
Respuctliully,

\&&u«; %\ \m QAL /A

Harvy A.Noasdarmel, Jr.
sheriff oof Columbia County



FARRY A, RO’ADARML, JR

o

/v‘vrﬁ --rIL
SHEIFE OF COLUMUBIA CQUNTY
[T CAOIRT Higuse - IO, FOX Sy - : TR e
VO MR REEC ' : /

HLGURMLOUIG, I'A W20 [7 b7 T

389-5622
March 31, 1998

Dale: L
. Shirtey Good
lu:
Box 199, R.R.Z2, .
Orangevillie, Pa.
i First Unjon Mortaage Corp. v Paul C. and Kimberly A. BOGART
e ' 5.
Mot~ 26 of 1993 | Ho: 1156 ol 1957 Ju

UQdI Sir:

tnclosed 15 g nolice of an upcowing Sheriff's Sate, Ir you have any

clotms againsl Lhis properly, wolify this office IMMEDIATELY

Please feel Iree Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.
Respuctiully,

\gﬂ.l&u (Sl \m R R

Harry AL \Roadarme!, Jr.
Shieii FE of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

A

.J$
“Lnoxwm
SHLRUE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIMIHD CUURE LGS - 1, Q. HOX s SO P
17171 SRS BLOGUMSHURS, I'aA 17013 G12) FHR
349-5G22 )
: G
Bale: March 31, 1998
To: . Columbia Co. Tax Claim
P.0. Box 380
Court House
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815
e First Union Mortﬂade Corp. g Paul C. and Kimberiy A. BODGART
No T 26 of 1998 MHo: 1156 of 1997 JU

Bear St

Enclosed 15 g nolice ol an upcoming Sherifr'y Sale, 1r you have any

clalms against Uiis property, nolity thits office TMMEDIATELY

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you mdy have.

Respuctiul ly

\\&u.«, Nmu@%
Harry A \@oadlzmal Jr

Shieriff of Colunbig County



FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

vs.

PAUL C. BOGART

EIMBERLY A. BOGART NO. 1156-CV-1997

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{(Affidavit No. 1)

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION , Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at RD #2, BOX 189-
P, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

PAUL C. BOGART RD #2, BOX 189~P
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
KIMBERLY A. BOGART RD #2, BOX 189-P
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address

cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonabkly ascertained,
please so indicate)

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

none



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

7. Name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

TENANT /OCCUPANT RD #2, BOX 189-PF
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S8. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

i i
March 23, 1998 %w«« L- % L&,ﬂ-«v@u-*ﬁw-"

DATE FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




WRITC “XECUTION —{MORTGAGE FORE" D5URE)
P.R.C.P.3180 t0 3183 and Ruls 3257

______ IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

..................... No. 1136 CV 1997 . eeann Term 19 .o ELD
NO. ceeeeeeaee ,__,;(/" f‘f ............ Term 19 ._-Z ........
PAUL C. BOGARY O, e et ec e e rcenas Term 19 e eaes ].0,
"""" WRIT OF EXECUTION
EKIMBERLY A. BOGART . (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Eammonwez]:h of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMB LA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, inierest and costs in Whe 21bove matisr you are 2iresizd taievy upon andsell the fellawing descrined oy
dzscribed property below}:

1
w
Ll
o
o
1}
Rl
3]
3
i
]

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION
-@/ F55.50 o
? 400 ol
7 /5.00 (/3('4;/
ﬁf'l.-f" F 500 ool

/&5_%7 X \_).,OC'J |
‘%“‘% ﬂé’);(:’(j/)&(,

Amount Due $ 17,114.33
Interest from 10/8/97 — SALE $ e emmaenn
- Total $12.67 PER DIEM $ Plus costs |
as endorsed. - _ %- o NV-) W _______________

(Clerk) Office of judicial Support, Qommaen Pleas Court

Dated 3 ( a\\? Iﬁ?% of County, Penna.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land Situate in the Township of Fishingcreek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of a 33 foot Township Public Read
leading from Jonestown to Asbury, and said iron pin being in line of lands of James Steiner;
THENCE along the lands of Steiner, South 13 degrees West, 36.4 perches to a stone corner in line
of lands now or formerly of Lawson McHenry; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of
Lawson McHenry, North 10 degrees West 47.2 perches to a stone corner in line of land of Tract
No. 2; thence along the line of land of Tract No. 2, North 68 degrees 13 minutes East, 7.2 perch to
an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of the aforesaid Township Public Road; THENCE along
the Westerly line of the said Township Public Road South 37 degrees East 15.9 perch to an iron pin
corner, being the point and place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a two story frame
dwelling house. CONTAINING 2.5 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared ir accordance with Draft of Survey by Howard Fetterolf, R.E,,
dated Ocrober 19, 1967.

TAX PARCEL #15-12-17-03.

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Paui C. Bogart and Kimberly A. Bogart, husband
and wife by Deed from Paul Z. Bogart and Nancy A. Bogart; husband and wife dated 6/7/96,
recorded 6/7/96, i Record Book 626 page 979.




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

Paul C. Bogart : Bk. No. 97-03703 JJT-5
Kimberly A. Bogart :
Chapter No. 7
Debtor(s)

First Union Mortgage Corporation
11 U.S.C. §362

Movant
V.
Paul C. Bogart i. Ci
Kimberly A. Bogart : : F I I- E D
Robert P. Sheils, Jr., Esquire (Trustee)

MAECL_R;T_ A SMITH
Respondent(s) BANKRUPTOY OLips

ORDER MODIFYING §362 AUTOMATIC STAY

AND NOW, this ## day of Dareh 1999, at Wilkes-Barre upon Motion
of First Union Mortgage Corporation, (Movant), it is:

ORDERED that the Automatic Stay of all proceedings, as provided under §362
of the Bankruptcy Code 11 U.S.C. §362 is modified with respect to premises RD #2, Box 189-
P, Orangeville, PA 17859, as to allow the Movant to foreclose on its mortgage and aliow the

purchaser of said premises at Sheriff’s Sale (or purchaser’s as ig}ee) to take any legab action for
enforcement of its right to possession of said premises. < )
e ST

John J. Thomas, Bankruptcy Judge

cc: Leslie E. Puida, Esquire
Daniel Hoch, Esquire
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799

Robert P. Sheils, Jr., Esquire (Trustee)
108 N. Washington Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503

Robert Spielman, Esquire
29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Paul C. Bogart
Kimberly A. Bogart
RD 2, Box 18%9p
Orangeville, PA 17859



FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248
Suite 900

Twoe Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
{215) 563-7000

ATTCORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

vs.

PAUL C. BOGART
KIMBERLY A. BOGART

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 1156-CV-1997

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE,

hereby verifies that he is

attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-~captioned matter, and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 21

because it is:

{ ) an FHA mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

{ 3} vacant

(xx) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

AV
fBEKASLQﬂgivﬂfkwﬂ

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land Sinmate in the Township of Fishingcreek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer along the Westerly line of a 33 foot Township Public Road
leading from Jonestown to Asbury, and said iron pin being in line of lands of James Steiner;
THENCE along the lands of Steiner, South 13 degrees West, 36.4 perches to a stone cormer in line
of lands now or formerly of Lawson McHenry; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of
Lawson McHenry, North 10 degrees West 47.2 perches to a stone corner in.line of land of Tract
No. 2; thence along the line of land of Tract No. 2, North 68 degrees 15 minutes East, 7.2 perch to
an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of the aforesaid Township Public Road; THENCE along
the Westerly line of the said Township Public Road South 37 degrees East 15.9 perch to an iron pin
corner, being the point and place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a two story frame
dwelling house. CONTAINING 2.5 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with Draft of Survey by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.,
dated October 19, 1967.

TAX PARCEL #15-12-17-03.

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Paul C. Bogart and Kimberly A. Bogart, husband
and wife by Deed from Paul Z. Bogart and Nancy A. Bogart, husband and wife dated 6/7/96,
recorded 6/7/96, in Record Book 626 page 975.




FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CCRPORATION COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

vs.

PAUL C. BOGART

KIMBERLY A. BOGART NO. 1156-CV-~1997

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Affidavit No., 1

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION , Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at RD #2, BOX 189-
P, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS {if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

PAUL C. BOGART RD #2, BOX 189-P
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

IMBERLY A. BOGART RD #2, BOX 189-P
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

none

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

none



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

none

7. Name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

TENANT /OCCUPANT RD_#2, BOX 189-F
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal Xknowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 23, 1998 %W\IL %,LQL\,W\.—J

DATE FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody or whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof: and the Sheriff is hereby released from all 1liability to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance,

which insurance is hereby waived.
{ ) 3
! - ‘l il
[ s J.L _. ,J?Af\,.ifwmmﬂ

Attorney for Plaintiff

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
SUITE 900

TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 12102
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Form 4

AL6=CN=1997 19

HARRY A.
COLUMBIA

ROADARMEL

Sheriff

County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands for service 2 Writ of

EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE
() reeemenemeneny Styled as fellows:

_FIRST_UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION . . PAUL C. BOGART & KIMBERLY A. BOGART

Plaintiff Defendant

The defendant will be found at

) e I 0 p——
................................................................. -’d QvfwA'or*:\ for Plaingf

1f Writ of Execution, state beiow where defendant will be found, what goods and chattels
shall be seized and be levied upon. I real estate, attach five double spaced type written copies of
description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.
Please do not furnish us with the old deed or muorrgaze.

..{SEE_ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTIOND. . . ... .



SHERIFF'S SALE

f oy /L{ (?é?‘p TUURSDAY  8PRIL 23, 1998 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXCcuTlion #g. €€ OF 1998 cyyiL wn. 1156 of 1997,
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 0F COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISINN,
10 ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE £XPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY V[NUL OR QUTCRY TO
THE HIGHEST AND BESI BIDDEKS, FOR CASH, 14 A COURT ROOM OR SHERIFF'S QFFICE
TO #E ANNOUNCED, AT THE CULUMDM COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PLMMA., ALL
THE RIGHT, TITLL AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land Situate in the Township of Fishingereek, County of
Columbtia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of a 33 foot Township Public Road
leading from Jonestown to Asbury, and said iron pin being in line of lands of Jumes Steiner;
THENCE along the lands of Steiner, South 13 degrees West, 36.4 perches to a stone corner in line
of lands now or formerly of Lawson McelHenry; THENCE along the lands now or {formerly of
Lawson McHenry, North 10 degrees West 47.2 perchies o a stone corper in line of land of Tract
No. 2; thence along the line of land of Tract No. 2, North 68 degrees 15 minutes East, 7.2 perch to
an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of the aforesaid Township Public Road; THENCE along
the Westerly line of the said Township Public Road South 37 degrees East 15.9 perch to an iron pin
corner, being the point apd place of BEGINMING. WHEREON is crected a two story frame
dwelling house. CONTAINING 2.5 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with Draft of Survey by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.,
dated October 19, 1967.

TAX PARCEL #15-12-17-03.

- TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN Paul C. Bogart and Kimberly A. Bogart, husband
and wife by Deed from Paul Z. Bogari and Nancy A. Bogart, husband and wife dated 6/7/96,
recorded 6/7/96, 1n Record Book 626 page 979,

TERHS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the
amount of the onpening bed (costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is
the higher. [ntire balance of amound due in cash or certificd chocl with 3
(cight) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS will take notice that a Schedule of
Bistribution will be filted within thirty (30)days after the Sale and the
Utstribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions
are tiled thereto within ten (10) days of postina.

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF: ‘ SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNT
Frank Federman, Esq
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

Philadelphia, PA 19102



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant . being duly sworn according to law deposes and

says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its cstablishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above cntitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue ot said newspaper on _April 3, 9. 16 19 9% exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said ncwspaper in
which Icgal advertiscment or notice was published; that ocither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is

interested in the subject matter of said notice and advestisement and that ail of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.
Bl '

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

And now
and publication charges amounting to S................. s for publishing the foregoing notice, and

the fee [or this affidavit have been paid in full.



Law Oftices

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

Suite 900

Frank Federman Two Penn Center Paza Media Office
Lawrence T. Phelan®* Philadelphiw, PA  19102-1799 643 North Heilbron
Harold N. Kaplan® (215) 563-7000 Media, PA 19063
Peter C. Cilio Telecopier # {215) 563-5534 (610) 891-6744
Leslie E. Puida* Bankruptey Telecopier # (215) 508-7616
Fruncis §. Hallinan* New Jersey Office
Daniel G. Schmieg Suite 505
Thomas M. Federman® Sentry Office Plaza
Michele M. Bradford 216 Haddon Avenue
Rosemarie Diamond* Westmont, New Jersey 08108
Danielle C. Tribuiani* (609) 858-5115
Lisa I}, Blankenburp* Telecopier # (609) 858-9462
Daniel 1. Hoch
*Admitted in PA and NJ THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT
** Admitted in PA and NY TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO

------------ HEREIN AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
Administrator FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

Donald E. Goocman

April 14, 1998

Memorandun

To: Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Department

Re: No., 1156-CV-1597
Paul C. Bogart
Kimberly A. Bogart
Rd #2, Box 189-P
OCrangeville, PA 17859

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale relative to the above
captioned matter which is scheduled for APRIL 23, 199%8. The
property is to be re-~listed for the MAY 14, 1998 Sheriff's Sale.

quesflions. [ /i
% uﬁf?trul / -
' ;\uﬂ A
\ A £k
LU W W | :
Chxis SteérsQ or
Federman and Phelan
/cs
lolal Ocwen Federal Bank

Attn: Forecleosure Department
L.oan No: 2867679



